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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

In re Facebook Privacy Litigation

/

NO. C 10-02389 JW  

JUDGMENT

Pursuant to the Court’s November 22, 2011 Order Granting Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss

With Prejudice, judgment is entered in favor of Defendant Facebook, Inc. and against Plaintiffs

David Gould and Mike Robertson.

Each party shall bear their own fees and costs.  The Clerk shall close this file.

Dated:  November 22, 2011                                                             
JAMES WARE
United States District Chief Judge
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT COPIES OF THIS ORDER HAVE BEEN DELIVERED TO:

Benjamin Harris Richman brichman@edelson.com
Charles Hyunchul Jung cjung@nassiri-jung.com
Christopher Lilliard Dore cdore@edelson.com
Donald Amamgbo damamgbo@amamgbolaw.com
Eric David Freed eric@freedweiss.com
Eric H. Gibbs ehg@girardgibbs.com
Francis M. Gregorek gregorek@whafh.com
James M. Penning jpenning@cooley.com
Jay Edelson jedelson@edelson.com
Jordan L. Lurie jlurie@weisslurie.com
Kassra Powell Nassiri knassiri@nassiri-jung.com
Matthew Dean Brown mbrown@cooley.com
Matthew Joseph Zevin mzevin@stanleyiola.com
Michael James Aschenbrener mja@aschenbrenerlaw.com
Reginald Von Terrell ReggieT2@aol.com
Reginald Von Terrell reggiet2@aol.com
Richard L. Seabolt rlseabolt@duanemorris.com
Sean Patrick Reis sreis@edelson.com
Sydney Jay Hall sydneyhalllawoffice@yahoo.com

Dated:  November 22, 2011 Richard W. Wieking, Clerk

By:       /s/ JW Chambers
Susan Imbriani
Courtroom Deputy
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